MOVADO GROUPINC.

Movado Group to Present at Wells Fargo Securities Consumer Conference

September 18, 2003

- Presentation to be Webcast Live -

PARAMUS, N.J., Sept. 18 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Movado Group, Inc. (NYSE: MOV), today announced that the Company will present at the Wells Fargo Securities Consumer Conference. The presentation is scheduled for Thursday, September 25, 2003 and will begin at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time at the Pierre Hotel in New York City.

The presentation will be webcast live and archived for 7 days. To access the presentation, log onto http://www.corporate-ir.net/ireye/confLobby.zhtml?ticker=MOV&item_id=785931.

Movado Group, Inc. designs, manufactures, and distributes Movado, Concord, ESQ, Coach and Tommy Hilfiger watches worldwide, and operates Movado boutiques and Company stores in the United States.

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements with respect to the future performance of Movado Group that involve risks and uncertainties. Movado's actual results could differ materially from those expressed or indicated by forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include, but are not limited to, the Company's ability to successfully introduce and sell new products, changes in consumer demand for the Company's products, risks relating to the retail industry, import restrictions, competition, seasonality and other factors discussed in Movado's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

```
SOURCE Movado Group, Inc.
    -0-
                                  09/18/2003
    /CONTACT: Investor Relations - Suzanne Michalek, Director of Corporate
Communications of Movado Group, Inc., +1-201-267-8000; or Investor Relations -
Melissa Myron, Media - Stephanie Sampiere, both of Financial Dynamics,
+1-212-850-5600, for Movado Group, Inc./
    /Web site: http://www.movadogroup.com /
    (MOV)
CO: Movado Group, Inc.
ST: New Jersey
IN: FIN REA FAS
SU:
    TDS
DO
-- NYTH032 --
1260 09/18/2003 07:30 EDT http://www.prnewswire.com
```